

RESOLUTION No.____

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NEVADA AND NATIONAL EXPRESS, LLC, DBA DURHAM SCHOOL SERVICES, L.P., FOR USE OF COUNTY PROPERTY AT THE ERIC ROOD CAMPUS TO PROVIDE PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION TO THE ANNUAL VICTORIAN CHRISTMAS AND THE NIGHT OF GIVING EVENTS IN NEVADA CITY FROM DECEMBER 12, 2018 TO DECEMBER 30, 2020

WHEREAS, the County of Nevada and Durham School Services, L.P., desire to offer the community transportation services to and from the annual Nevada City Victorian Christmas and the Night of Giving events; and

WHEREAS, under this Agreement the County will allow Durham School Services, L.P., the use of non-exclusive patron parking located at the Eric Rood Administrative Center Campus located at 950 Maidu Avenue, Nevada City, California.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, State of California, that the Agreement between the County of Nevada and National Express, LLC dba Durham School Services, L.P., regarding public transportation services to the community for the Victorian Christmas and Night of Giving events from the period of December 12, 2018 through December 30, 2020 is hereby approved, and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors is hereby authorized to execute said Agreement on behalf of the County of Nevada.